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AN ACT supplementing, amending, increasing, and adding new items of appropriations to the 1 

Executive, Attorney General, Consolidated Federal Fund, fund 8882, fiscal year 2020, 2 

organization 1500, in the amount of $1,533,581, by supplementing and amending Chapter 3 

31, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 2019, known as the Budget Bill. 4 

Whereas, The Legislature passed Senate Bill 318, Regular Session, 2019, transferring 5 

the Medicaid Fraud Control Unit previously established within the West Virginia Department of 6 

Health and Human Resources to the Office of the Attorney General; and 7 

Whereas, Based upon the passage of Senate Bill 318, Regular Session, 2019, the 8 

Governor has established there will be funds available for expenditure in the Attorney General, 9 

Consolidated Federal Fund, fund 8882, fiscal year 2020, organization 1500, during the fiscal year 10 

ending June 30, 2020; and 11 

Whereas, West Virginia Code, Chapter 4, Article 11, Section 3 of the code requires the 12 

Governor to itemize in the State Budget and in the Budget Bill, on a line-item basis, separately, 13 

for each spending unit, the amount and purpose of all federal funds received or anticipated for 14 

expenditure; therefore 15 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Chapter 31, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 2019, known as the Budget 1 

Bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to Title II, Section 6 thereof, the following: 2 

TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS. 3 

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 4 

 EXECUTIVE 5 

137a – Attorney General – 6 

Consolidated Federal Fund 7 

(WV Code Chapter 9) 8 

Fund 8882 FY 2020 Org 1500 9 
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 Appro- Other 10 
 priation Funds 11 
 
1 Personal Services and Employee Benefits ........................ 00100 $ 1,038,458 12 

2 Current Expenses ............................................................. 13000  456,638 13 

3 Repairs and Alterations ..................................................... 06400  4,313 14 

4 Equipment ......................................................................... 07000  7,500 15 

5 Unclassified....................................................................... 09900  15,336 16 

6 Other Assets ..................................................................... 69000  11,336 17 

7  Total .............................................................................  $ 1,533,581 18 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 
 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
                     
 
Originated in the Senate. 
 
In effect from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
Day of ..........................................................................................................., 2019. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 
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